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DECLARATION OF NHS IN HARYANA


3156. SHRI DHARAMBIR:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the number of roads in Haryana declared as National Highways (NHs) during the last

three years;

(b) the funds allocated during the said period for development of NHs in the State; and

(c) the total length of National Highways in the State?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)


(a) The Ministry has declared six stretches of State Roads of about 580 km length as new

National Highways (NHs) in the State of Haryana during last three years.

(b) The details of funds allocated for development of NHs for the State of Haryana during the last three years are as under:-

Year Allocation (Rs. Crore)

2014-15 60.48

2015-16 90.00

2016-17 150.00


State - wise allocation of funds are not made for development of NHs entrusted with

National Highways Authority of India (NHAI).

(c) The total length of NHs in the State of Haryana is about 2,641 km.


*****

